     User Manual
JBTM3HU Series High Voltage
    Moulded Case Circuit Breaker
Please read the manual and keep it for future reference before installation and use
Certificate of Conformity
This product complies with
GB/T 14048.2 and IEC 60947-2
standards, and is qualified

The circuit breaker has an isolation function, indicated by the symbol “ ”.
2 、 Model Specifications and Meanings
JBT M 3 HU  -  250  □ /3/   □ /  □  /  □
(1)(2)(3) (4)
(1) Enterprise code
(5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
(2) Moulded case circuit breaker
(3) Design series: 3, 5 (4) High voltage rating
(5) Current rating (A): 250,320,400,630,800
(6) Breaking capacity code: Standard type: H, High breaking capacity type: R
(7) Poles: 3P
(8) Trip unit type and accessory code (see Table 1)
(9) External accessories: D electric operating mechanism, Z manual operating
mechanism
(10) Rated current code:
JBTM3HU-250: 63A、80A 、100A 、125A 、140A 、160A 、180A、200A 、225A 、250A
JBTM3HU-320: 250A、280A、315A、320A
JBTM3HU-400: 250A、280A、315A、320A、350A、400A
JBTM3HU-630: 400A、450A、500A、630A
JBTM3HU-800: 630A、700A 、800A
03                                                                           04
Table 1: Tripping Modes and Accessory Codes
3 、 Normal Operating, Installation, Transport, and Storage Conditions
3.1 Operating Conditions

Figure 2 JGC Type                Figure 3 JBC Type
Table 5 Terminal Model Specifications
Model
Current
(A)
Conductor
cross-
sectional
area (mm²)
Terminal
Model
B L L1 D d δ
JBTM3-
250HU
32 6 JBC6-8 15 24.5 10 φ3.5 φ8.2 1
63 16 JBC16-8 12.5 41 33.5 φ6 φ8.2 3
80 25 JBC25-8 14 46 38.5 φ7 φ8.2 3
100 35 JBC35-8 15.5 52 44.5 φ8 φ8.2 3
125 、
140
50 JBC50-8 17 54 45 φ10 φ8.2 3
160 70 JBC70-8 21.6 61 52 φ11 φ8.2 4
180 、
200 、
225
95 JBC95-8 22 66 57 φ13 φ8.2 5
6.3 For copper busbar connections, the busbar and hole
dimensions are shown in Figure 4 and Table 6.
Figure 4 Copper busbar and hole dimensions
Table 6 Copper busbar and hole dimensions